

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10766/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2025
in LPA No. 1243/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad]

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKESHKUMAR GHANSHYAMBHAI THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96822/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 31-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Tanya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Keshav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of learned counsel for the
respondent, list on 28.11.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR